FORM FTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0927

08-03-2001

101/99236						
RECORDATION FURM COVER LEET PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas		hed original docume	nt(s) or conv (ies)			
A			inter or copy (ice).			
	Conveyance Type					
▼ New	Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	☐ Char	nge of Name			
Document ID #	Merger	X Othe	Release of Security Interest			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Departmental File	e Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if addit	tional names of con	veying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Imperial Bank			July 12, 2001			
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
	f additional names	of conveying parties att				
Name (line 1) ARC Second, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
Address (line 1) 44880 Falcon Place, Suite 100	44880 Falcon Place, Suite 100 States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must					
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Dulles, City	/US State/Country	20166 Zip Co	de			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name Michael P. Sagan	Elitor Ioi		,,-			
Address (line 1) Cooley Godward LLP						
radioo (into 1)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEIND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

11951 Freedom Drive

560.00 OP

Reston, VA 20190-5601

01 FC:581

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 08/03/2001 DBYRHE 00000046 09417112 U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PTO-1619B			U.S. Department of Commerce		
Expires 06/30/99 OME: 0651-0027		PAGE 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent N	ame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703-456-8578		
		Trainiber			
Name	Barbara Smiley				
Address (line 1)	Cooley Godward LLP				
Address (line 2)	11951 Freedom Drive				
Address (line 3)	Reston Town Center				
Address (line 4)	Reston, VA 20190-5601				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of document including any attachm		# 4		
• •	ber(s) or Patent Number(s)		ark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Par	tent Application Number <u>or</u> the Patent Nu	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).		
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)		
09/417,112		5,100,229	5,110,202		
		5,247,487	5,294,970		
		5,461,473	5,579,102		
If this document is bein signed by the first nam	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Apped executing inventor.	plication, enter the date the patent a	pplication was Month Day Year		
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT	application number PCT L	JS92/05132 PCT US9	1/05797 PCT US00/07504		
		JS99/23615			
Number ha assigned.	s not been PCT L	JS00/07445 PCT US9	2/07615 PCT US00/07446		
Number of Properties					
	Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 14		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 560.00		
Method of Payn	nent: Enclos	sed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			fees: Yes 🗷 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tre					
copy of the original document. Chargest o deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Barbara P. Smiley	Darle	ace t. Smilly	July 30, 2001		
Name of Person Sign	ning Signa	ture }	Date		

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Serial No. 09/417,112	Patent No. 5,100,229
S 41.41 1 10. 05/ 11/,112	1 atcht 140, 5,100,225

PCT Number US92/05132	atent No. 5,247,487
-----------------------	---------------------

PCT Number US00/07504

PCT Number US00/07446

PATENT REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0854

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of July 12, 2001 by IMPERIAL BANK ("LENDER") to ARC SECOND, INC.

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the patents described on Exhibit A (the "Patents") to LENDER under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 15, 2000, as amended, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2000 at Reel No. 011190 and Frame No. 0537; and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Patents.

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Patents.

LENDER:

IMPERIAL BANK

Signature

Name: leter bibso

Title (Cite deas:) of

Dated: $\mathcal{H}_{12}/_{0}$

Address: 226 Airport Parkway

San Jose, CA 95110

RECORDED: 07/31/2001

PATENT REEL: 012014 FRAME: 0855